on AIM from stamp duty and SDRT, applying with effect from 28 April 2014. As a
result of the new provisions, transfers of securities admitted to trading on certain
recognised growth markets (presently including AIM) are exempt from stamp duty and
SDRT provided the securities are not also ‘‘listed’’ on a recognised stock exchange.
The Ordinary Shares will be admitted to trading on AIM and no other recognised
stock exchange and as such, following Admission, subsequent transfers of Ordinary
Shares for value should also not give rise to either stamp duty or SDRT.

The statements in this paragraph 9.7 apply to any holders of Ordinary Shares
irrespective of their residence, and are a summary of the current position, intended as
a general guide only. Special rules apply to agreements made by, amongst others,
intermediaries.

51

10. Substantial Shareholders

10.1 Except as set out in the table below, the Directors are not aware, at the date of this
Document, of any interest which immediately following Admission would amount to
3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Name

Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of current

ordinary
share

capital

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of ordinary

share
capital on

Admission
Neville Upton 14,579,000 25.94% 14,579,000 18.73%
Euroblue Investments
Limited 9,207,000 17.71% 10,677,466 13.72%
Hargreave Hale — — 7,749,999 9.96%
JIM Nominees Limited 4,006,000 7.13% 4,594,235 5.90%
Pitch International LLP 3,908,000 6.95% 3,908,000 5.02%
Ganesh Holdings Int.
Limited 2,191,000 3.90% 3,661,465 4.70%
Herald Investments — — 2,941,176 3.78%

10.2 No major holder of Ordinary Shares, either as listed above, or as set out in paragraph
11 of this Part 4, has voting rights different from other holders of Ordinary Shares.

11. Directors

11.1 The interests of the Directors, their immediate families, civil partners (as defined in
the Civil Partnership Act 2004) (if any), and persons connected with them, within the
meaning of sections 252 to 254 CA 2006, in the share capital of the Company at the
date of this document and following Completion, all of which are beneficial, are:

Name

Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of current

ordinary
share

capital

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of ordinary

share
capital on

Admission
Neville Upton 14,579,000 25.94% 14,579,000 18.73%
Ginette Jarman 1,622,000 2.89% 1,622,000 2.08%
Paul Kent 1,622,000 2.89% 1,622,000 2.08%
Tony Collyer 903,000 1.60% 903,000 1.16%
Philip Shuldham-Legh 278,000 0.49% 278,000 0.36%
Jonathan Hall — — — —
David Yarnton — — — —

11.2 Additionally, certain Directors and a company connected with one of them have been
granted options over Ordinary Shares as set out in paragraph 12 of this Part 4.

11.3 Except as disclosed above, the Directors are not aware of any interests of persons
connected with them which would, if such connected person were a Director, be
required to be notified to the Company pursuant to Chapter 3 of the Disclosure and
Transparency Rules and would be required to be entered in the register of directors’
interests pursuant to section 809 CA 2006.

11.4 There are no outstanding loans granted by the Company to any Director, nor has any